# CHRISTIAN O'BOYLE - 2020 RATE CARD

- My voiceover services include:
  •Free-of-charge auditions with one revision to clarify the voice type before undertaking the job.
- •Two takes of the script varying in either voice type of script interpretation.
- •Option of standard editing1 or a RAW file.
- •Can provide an mp3 or wav file²
- •Emailing responses within or less than 12 hours of contact being made.
- •An invoice will be sent following the work's completion. PayPal and Card is accepted.

### **CHARACTER WORK**

| Scope                | Description  | Rate (USD)  |
|----------------------|--|---|
| Free Indie Games     | Free to Download Product   | \$0.30 per word with (\$50 minimum) *Should console/Steam releases be planned later, rates below apply  |
| Paid Indie Games     | Steam or console release   | <100 words = \$75 minimum<br>100 - 200 words = \$0.75 / word<br>201-300 words = \$0.65 / word<br>301 - 500 words = \$0.55 / word<br>501-750 words = \$0.45 / word<br>751 - 1250 words = \$0.35 / word<br>1251-2500 words = \$0.30 / word<br>2501+ words = \$0.25 / word |
| Video & Mobile Games | Steam or single console release  | \$200 per session hour or per 500 words<br>(with a 2 hour minimum)  |
| Indie Animation      | YouTube, Newgrounds or other free release  | \$0.30 per word (\$50 minimum)  * Should expansion into streaming services or TV be present, please refer to the Animation rates below)   |
| Animation            | TV, Netflix, Cartoon Network, Paid YouTube<br>Partnership or other large broadcast release | \$800 per session hour or per 500<br>words (1 hour minimum)   |

### RADIO COMMERCIALS

| Scope                  | Description           | Rate (USD) |
|------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| 1 State < 120 seconds  | Airing for 3 Months   | \$200      |
| 1 State < 120 seconds  | Airing for 4-6 Months | \$250      |
| 1 State < 120 seconds  | Airing for 12 Months  | \$300      |
| National < 120 seconds | Airing for 3 Months   | \$400      |
| National < 120 seconds | Airing for 4-6 Months | \$500      |
| National < 120 seconds | Airing for 12 Months  | \$600      |

## TELEVISION/CINEMA COMMERCIALS

| Scope                  | Description           | Rate (USD) |
|------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| 1 State < 120 seconds  | Airing for 3 Months   | \$400      |
| 1 State < 120 seconds  | Airing for 4-6 Months | \$500      |
| 1 State < 120 seconds  | Airing for 12 Months  | \$600      |
| National < 120 seconds | Airing for 3 Months   | \$550      |
| National < 120 seconds | Airing for 4-6 Months | \$700      |
| National < 120 seconds | Airing for 12 Months  | \$850      |

| Scope                  | Description               | Rate (USD)             |
|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|
| Corporate / e-Learning | Per edited word           | \$0.25 (\$150 minimum) |
| Explainers             | Per nearest edited minute | \$125/pfm              |
| Phone Systems          | Per nearest edited minute | \$125/pfm              |

### **ADDITIONAL COSTS**

| Scope                  | Description   | Rate (USD)   |
|------------------------|---|--|
| File Splits            | Will provide one file per script                                    | Any additional one will be at \$0.50 per file                                      |
| Voice Talent Pickups   | Errors in audio, pronunciation or missed words by the voice talent  | Re-recorded free of charge   |
| Minor Pickups          | Director requires additional interpretations of the script          | Charges at per word rate   |
| Major Pickups          | Re-writing of the script  | 25% of the original script rate charged additionally                               |
| Live Directed Sessions | Can complete a live directed session through Skype or Discord       | \$30 per half an hour (To be included on top of script costs)                      |
| Web Usage              | Social media paid placements, internet pre-<br>rolls, youtube, etc. | Inquire for the broadcast rights, as the rate will differ dependent on the medium. |

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Standard editing includes Noise Removal, Normalization and manual Compression.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Should the project require multiple files, please see the 'additional costs' section